NOT TO BE CITED WITHOUT PRIOR
REFERENCE TO THE AUTHOR(S)
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Organization
Serial No. N2256 	 NAFO SCR Doc. 93/72
SCIENTIFIC COUNCIL MEETING - JUNE 1993
Stratified-Random Trawl Survey for Shrimp (Pandalus borealis)
in inshore areas at Meat Greenland, NATO Subarea 1, in 1992
by

Carlsson, D.M., P. Kanneworff S D.G. Parsons, 1993. Stratified-Random Trawl
Survey for Shrimp (Pandalus borealis) in NAFO Subarea 0+1 1992. NAFO SCR
Doc. 93/70. Serial No. N2254.
Carlsson, D.M., P. Kanneworff 6 K.R. Nygaard, 1992. Report on a Stratified-
Random Trawl Survey for Shrimp (Pandalus borealis) in Inshore Areas West
Greenland, NAFO Subarea 1, in 1991. NAFO SCR Doc. 92/55. Serial No. N2108.
Table 1. List of trawl stations in the inshore shrimp survey 1992. Catches are given  in kg.
STATION-
IDENTIFICATION
AREA-
CODE
TR-
DEPTH TIME 	SHR
STRATUM 1
COD CHL RED MIX TOTAL
92PA0130042 002 LD023 279.0 30  245 6 4 5 260
92PA0130043 003 LD023 261.5 30  468 0 3 37 508
92PA0130044 008 LE023 265.0 23  29 0 1 30
92PA0130011 009 1E025 246.0 30  6 3 . 1 10
STRATUM 2
92pA0130008 001 1.8026 285.0 30  106 . 1 0 15 122
92PA0130007 004 LD026 287.5 30  100 . 2 0 13 115
92pA0130009 006 LD027 323.0 31  176 . 27 2 17 222
92PA0130010 005 LE026 355.5 30  124 . 51 6 25 206
STRATUM 3
92PA0130001 017 L0020 447.5 30  144 18 2 8 172
92PA0130002 018 L0021 535.5 30  37 1 19 5 4 66
92PA0130003 022 1.8019 260.5 30  633 4 1 34 671
STRATUM 4
92PA0130012 013 LF024 516.0 25  71 . 16 2 3 92
92PA0130041 012 LF024 385.5 30  696 . 28 8 25 758
92PA0130013 020 1.0024 456.0 30  284 . 38 6 4 333
92PA0130017 021 1.0025 369.5 30  322 . 12 0 20 354
92PA0130004 023 LH022 301.0 30  351 15 0 24 390
92PA0130005 019 L8023 488.0 30  255 17 3 8 282
92PA0130006 024 18024 412.5 30  552 18 3 28 601
STRATUM 5
92pA0130015 014 LF026 417.5 28  309 67 4 12 392
92PA0130014 015 LF027 350.5 30  204 26 3 9 241
92PA0130016 016 LF027 313.5 30  240 56 0 14 310
92PA0130018 025 LH026 414.0 30  361 55 5 16 437
92PA0130019 026 LH027 397.5 30  275 53 2 22 351
STRATUM 6
92pA0130020 027 L8028 375.5 30  291 82 7 24 403
92PA0130021 028 1.3026 310.0 30  438 12 0 12 463
92PA0130040 029 L3028 323.0 30  175 25 1 14 215
92PA0130022 030 LK025 247.5 27  101 1 6 108
92pA0130023 031 1.1(026 299.5 30  269 8 12 290
STRATUM 7
92PA0130026 032 LMO24 202.5 30  289 1 8 297
92PA0130024 033 Lm025 523.0 30  63 42 1 7 112
92PA0130027 035 LNO22 167.0 30  260 . 15 274
92PA0130036 036 LNO25 501.5 30  21 66 0 2 89
92pA0130025 034 LNO26 427.0 30  160 26 9 195
92PA0130037 038 LP022 495.0 30  316 18 1 10 345
STRATUM 8
92PA0130038 037 LR021 403.0 30  237 23 0 29 289
92PA0130039 039 LR021 512.0 30  48 7 6 61
92PA0130034 044 LS017 551.0 30  36 13 4 4 56
929A0130035 045 LS018 578.5 30  5 7 2 14
STRATUM 9
92PA0130030 040 LS012 197.5. 0 1 3 4
92PA0130031 041 LS013 256.0' 30  60 1 7 69
92PA0130032 042 LS014 247.5 30  147 1 8 157
92PA0130033 043 LT015 397.0 30  702 8 0 9 719
92PA0130028 046 LV012 221.5 30  0 0 6 6
92PA0130029 047 LV012 368.0 30  230 1 1 17 248
Table 2. Estimated trawlable biomass in the Disko Bay - Vaigat area, 1992.
STRATUM  Mal BIOMASS IN STRATA
TONS HAULS STD STDERR MIN MAX
AREA 1 819 3303.6 4 3855.1 1927.5 140 8514